

**1 ADDENDUM #2**

**All clauses set forth in the Bidding Documents, Contract Documents and General Requirements of the original Contract Documents shall apply to and govern this work. The addendum refers to changes and additions to the original Contract Documents and is to be read in conjunction with the same. All other parts of the original Contract Documents are to be considered as applying to the work of this Contract with the exceptions and changes as noted below.**

**1.1 TENDER ADVERTISEMENT**

- .1 Delete wording:  
"Tenders will be received no later than 2:00 PM, local time, on Friday, October 12th, 2018 by Coles Associates Ltd."  
and replace with following:  
"Tenders will be received no later than 2:00 PM, local time, on Wednesday, October 17th, 2018 by Coles Associates Ltd"

**1.2 SPECIFICATIONS**

- .1 Reference Section 00 21 13 - Instructions to Bidders:
  - .1 Reference Paragraph 1.24.1.1.3:
    - .1 Delete wording "12 OCT 2018 @ 2:00 PM" and replace with "17 OCT 2018 @ 2:00 PM".
  - .2 Reference Paragraph 1.24.1.1.4:
    - .1 Delete wording "19 OCT 2018" and replace with "22 OCT 2018".
  - .3 Reference Paragraph 1.24.1.1.5:
    - .1 Delete wording "22 OCT 2018" and replace with "23 OCT 2018".

**END OF SECTION**